11-22-2000 Commissioner of F NTS Washington, D.C. 20231 HEET FORM PTO-1618A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-99) Patent and Trademark Office 101525151 To the Honorable Comn. attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): CHR. HANSEN, INC. X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 9016 WEST MAPLE STREET Document ID # **MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53214** Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Corrective Document Reel# Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: VENICE MAID FOODS, INC. Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. BOX 1905 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: VINELAND State: NEW JERSEY X Corporation-State WISCONSIN Other: Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? General Partnership Yes X No Limited Partnership 4. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation-State NEW JERSEY X Assignment Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: FEBRUARY 22, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes K No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 503,580 (Registered November 2, 1948) Yes No Additional Sheet attached? 7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: **CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136** 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN X Enclosed 400 7th Street, N.W. X Any deficiencles in enclosed fees are authorized Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to account 06-1358 Attorney Docket No. 1895/A-679 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Musha D. Gertian MARSHA G. GENTNER

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH&S 301-11/99

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0665

P. 06

03/01/00 10:45 , 609 696 1295

VENICE MAID __

Ø008/006

Sent By: Nath & Associates;

202 775 8386;

Feb-29-00 11:15AM;

Page 2/2

This was

WHEREAS, CHR. HAMBEN, INC., ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin Corporation, whose business address is 9015 West Maple Street, Milwaykes, disconsin 53214, is the owner, by Virtue of a merger and change of name, of the trademark "TURKEY and design", in Connection with "table syrups and moisses," which mark was registered on the Principal Aggister in the United States Fatent and Trademark Office as 0,5. Registration No. 503,580, and which registration has since expired for failure to renew the registration; and

WHEREAS, VENICE MAID FOODS, INC., ("Assignee"), a New Jersey Corporation; whose business address is P.O. Box 1305, Vineland, New Jersey 08368-1505, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the good will of the business symbolised by the mark, and any possible existing rights in the above-identified expired registration of said mark.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and any possible existing rights in the above-identified expited registration of said mark.

Dated: FERLAN 22200

CHR. HANSEN, INC.

R a

Neme: THIELIP

Title: President Food Trecade +

TRADEMARK REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 10/20/2000